



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 625 of 2026

Faizan And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anil Kumar, Dileep Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appeared for applicants.
3. Learned A.G.A. for the State submits that the counter affidavit has been filed, but the same is not on record.
4. Office to trace and place the same on record.
5. List on 19.03.2026, as fresh.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 11, 2026
Shivangi